

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL).... Diary No(s).36389/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2019
in WP(C) Nos.19014/2006 and 3010/2010 passed by the High Court Of
Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S. KADIAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Upama Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Bajaj, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list on 13.11.2019.

(Deepak Sharma)
Branch Officer(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS